
Durchgang Stand Vorname Name Bld. Klasse Mannsch.

19.09. - 18:00 PPC 2 Erich Bohn OÖ M Oberösterreich

19.09. - 18:00 PPC 3 Günther Schüller OÖ M Oberösterreich

19.09. - 18:00 PPC 4 Günther Kolb Stmk S2M

19.09. - 18:00 PPC 5 Johanna Kolb Stmk S1F

20.09. - 10:30 PPC 2 Gerhard Knaus Stmk S2M

20.09. - 10:30 PPC 3 Karin Damberger OÖ F

20.09. - 10:30 PPC 4 Harald Eiselt Stmk M

20.09. - 11:30 PPC 2 Petra Kappacher SBG F

20.09. - 11:30 PPC 3 Markus Heim Wien S1M

20.09. - 11:30 PPC 4 Leo Strohmayer NÖ S1M NÖ

20.09. - 11:30 PPC 5 Stefan Kappacher SBG M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 1 Josef Klimbacher Stmk S3M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 2 Brigitte Steiner OÖ S1F

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 3 Manfred Müllner Bgld S2M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 4 Christian Maier OÖ S1M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 5 Thomas Kainz NÖ M NÖ

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 6 Melanie Bohn OÖ F

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 7 Gert Glock Stmk S3M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 8 Manfred Staubmann OÖ S2M

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 1 Thomas Schwaiger Tirol M

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 2 Lukas Mathies VBG M Vorarlberg

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 3 Richard Pail Stmk M

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 4 Stefan Glantschnig Tirol M

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 5 Walter Selb VBG M Vorarlberg

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 6 Alex Petz Tirol M

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 7 Alexander Hierz VBG S1M Vorarlberg

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 8 Martin Wolf Bgld S1M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 1 Christoph Bindhammer Tirol M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 2 Josef Herdina NÖ S2M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 3 Josef Laiminger Tirol S2M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 4 Thomas Naglseder SBG S1M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 5 Margarethe Fuchs Tirol S2F

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 6 Alexandra Dobner OÖ F

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 7 Heinz Stecher Tirol S2M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 8 Lisa Herdina NÖ F

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 1 Bernd Acham Stmk S1M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 2 Elmar Goigitzer NÖ M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 3 Helmuth Gröbl Stmk S2M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 4 Johann Kainz NÖ S1M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 5 Christian Hirz Stmk M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 6 Nyamjargal Dorjbat Wien F

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 7 Johann Krenn Stmk S3M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 8 Manfred Bauer NÖ S1M

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 1 Harald Pfeiffer OÖ S2M Oberösterreich

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 2 Leopold Wagner NÖ S1M

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 3 Marlene Schneider VBG F

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 4 Thomas Benesch Wien M

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 5 Franz Scherzer NÖ S1M

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 6 Manfred Grill OÖ S2M

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 7 Walter Torghele VBG M

Starteinteilung ÖM kl. Scheibe 2019
nach Startzeit



Durchgang Stand Vorname Name Bld. Klasse Mannsch.

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 8 Heinz Zimmermann NÖ S1M

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 1 Gerhard Holl OÖ S2M

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 2 Irmgard Scherzer NÖ S1F

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 3 Christoph Lechner OÖ S1M

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 4 Birgit Wolf Bgld S1F

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 5 Adam Lennert Tirol S3M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 1 Thomas Glanzer OÖ M Oberösterreich

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 2 Andreas Mösl SBG M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 3 Ralph Niederländer OÖ M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 4 Reinhard Auer NÖ M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 5 Gerhard Brunmayr OÖ S1M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 6 Nicole Schönherr SBG F

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 7 Hans-Peter Niederländer OÖ S3M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 8 Georg Lagger SBG M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 1 Mario Rauer VBG M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 2 Maximilian Feurstein VBG M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 3 Karl Heissenberger NÖ M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 4 Manuela Stocker VBG F

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 5 Bianca Schallert VBG F

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 6 Erwin Weiss NÖ S2M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 7 Georg Hochegger VBG M Vorarlberg

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 8 Norbert Khüny VBG S2M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 1 Kurt Dörre NÖ S2M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 2 Hubert Mark Tirol S2M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 3 Johann Schrei Stmk S2M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 4 Alexander Wutte Tirol M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 5 Michael Kuhm Bgld S2M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 6 Peter Katholnig Stmk S2M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 7 Desiree Strahner NÖ F

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 8 Gerhard Müller-Senn Tirol M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 1 Melitta Passenegg KTN S2F

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 2 Anton Reiter Stmk S2M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 3 Katharina Grif Tirol S1F

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 4 August Ehrengroß Stmk S3M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 5 Johann Zwurtschek NÖ S2M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 6 Josef Fekete Bgld S1M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 7 Peter Schinnerl Tirol S1M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 8 Günter Hoffellner Stmk S1M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 1 Pierre Furmann Stmk M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 2 Manfred Wiesner Wien S1M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 3 Nicole Roßmann Stmk F

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 4 Peter Straßl OÖ S1M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 5 Eva Wegerer Stmk S1F

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 6 Florian Heidfogel Wien M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 7 Harald Senekowitsch Stmk M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 8 Dieter Pottendorfer NÖ S3M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 1 Gerhard Farmer Stmk S1M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 2 Roman Simon Wien M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 3 Hannes Keppl Stmk S1M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 4 Stefan Schönfelder KTN M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 5 Ines Maria Zeiringer Stmk F

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 6 Ewald Reisinger NÖ S3M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 7 Hrvoje Klaric Wien M



Durchgang Stand Vorname Name Bld. Klasse Mannsch.

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 8 Erwin Zeiringer Stmk S1M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 1 Friedrich Passenegg KTN S2M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 2 Benno Kopinits Wien S1M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 3 Werner Krottmaier Stmk M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 4 Manfred Hinterbuchinger Bgld S2M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 5 Tamara Bollwein NÖ F

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 6 Alfred Edlinger Stmk S2M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 7 Herbert Lager Wien S2M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 8 Lisa Ehmann Stmk S1F

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 1 Kurt Fabsics Wien S1M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 2 Gerhard Sodamin KTN S1M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 3 Johann Schwarz SBG S3M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 4 Franz Klein Tirol S1M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 5 Christian Heihs Wien S1M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 6 Brigitte Sodamin KTN S1F

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 7 Benjamin Janitschek NÖ M NÖ

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 8 Marcus Knoll Wien M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 1 Walter Eitler NÖ M NÖ

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 2 Astrid Nebauer NÖ F

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 3 Wolfgang Heiling Bgld S1M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 4 Franz Schmid NÖ S1M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 5 Elisabeth Fucik NÖ F

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 6 Manuel Pillitsch Bgld M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 7 Christian Weißenböck NÖ S1M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 8 Patrick Kaltenbrunner NÖ M



Durchgang Stand Vorname Name Bld. Klasse Mannsch.

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 1 Bernd Acham Stmk S1M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 4 Reinhard Auer NÖ M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 8 Manfred Bauer NÖ S1M

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 4 Thomas Benesch Wien M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 1 Christoph Bindhammer Tirol M

19.09. - 18:00 PPC 2 Erich Bohn OÖ M Oberösterreich

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 6 Melanie Bohn OÖ F

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 5 Tamara Bollwein NÖ F

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 5 Gerhard Brunmayr OÖ S1M

20.09. - 10:30 PPC 3 Karin Damberger OÖ F

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 6 Alexandra Dobner OÖ F

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 6 Nyamjargal Dorjbat Wien F

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 1 Kurt Dörre NÖ S2M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 6 Alfred Edlinger Stmk S2M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 8 Lisa Ehmann Stmk S1F

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 4 August Ehrengroß Stmk S3M

20.09. - 10:30 PPC 4 Harald Eiselt Stmk M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 1 Walter Eitler NÖ M NÖ

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 1 Kurt Fabsics Wien S1M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 1 Gerhard Farmer Stmk S1M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 6 Josef Fekete Bgld S1M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 2 Maximilian Feurstein VBG M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 5 Margarethe Fuchs Tirol S2F

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 5 Elisabeth Fucik NÖ F

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 1 Pierre Furmann Stmk M

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 4 Stefan Glantschnig Tirol M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 1 Thomas Glanzer OÖ M Oberösterreich

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 7 Gert Glock Stmk S3M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 2 Elmar Goigitzer NÖ M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 3 Katharina Grif Tirol S1F

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 6 Manfred Grill OÖ S2M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 3 Helmuth Gröbl Stmk S2M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 6 Florian Heidfogel Wien M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 5 Christian Heihs Wien S1M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 3 Wolfgang Heiling Bgld S1M

20.09. - 11:30 PPC 3 Markus Heim Wien S1M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 3 Karl Heissenberger NÖ M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 2 Josef Herdina NÖ S2M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 8 Lisa Herdina NÖ F

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 7 Alexander Hierz VBG S1M Vorarlberg

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 4 Manfred Hinterbuchinger Bgld S2M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 5 Christian Hirz Stmk M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 7 Georg Hochegger VBG M Vorarlberg

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 8 Günter Hoffellner Stmk S1M

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 1 Gerhard Holl OÖ S2M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 7 Benjamin Janitschek NÖ M NÖ

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 4 Johann Kainz NÖ S1M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 5 Thomas Kainz NÖ M NÖ

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 8 Patrick Kaltenbrunner NÖ M

20.09. - 11:30 PPC 2 Petra Kappacher SBG F

Starteinteilung ÖM kl. Scheibe 2019
nach Name



Durchgang Stand Vorname Name Bld. Klasse Mannsch.

20.09. - 11:30 PPC 5 Stefan Kappacher SBG M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 6 Peter Katholnig Stmk S2M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 3 Hannes Keppl Stmk S1M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 8 Norbert Khüny VBG S2M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 7 Hrvoje Klaric Wien M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 4 Franz Klein Tirol S1M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 1 Josef Klimbacher Stmk S3M

20.09. - 10:30 PPC 2 Gerhard Knaus Stmk S2M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 8 Marcus Knoll Wien M

19.09. - 18:00 PPC 4 Günther Kolb Stmk S2M

19.09. - 18:00 PPC 5 Johanna Kolb Stmk S1F

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 2 Benno Kopinits Wien S1M

20.09. - 16:00 PPC 7 Johann Krenn Stmk S3M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 3 Werner Krottmaier Stmk M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 5 Michael Kuhm Bgld S2M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 7 Herbert Lager Wien S2M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 8 Georg Lagger SBG M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 3 Josef Laiminger Tirol S2M

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 3 Christoph Lechner OÖ S1M

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 5 Adam Lennert Tirol S3M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 4 Christian Maier OÖ S1M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 2 Hubert Mark Tirol S2M

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 2 Lukas Mathies VBG M Vorarlberg

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 2 Andreas Mösl SBG M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 8 Gerhard Müller-Senn Tirol M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 3 Manfred Müllner Bgld S2M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 4 Thomas Naglseder SBG S1M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 2 Astrid Nebauer NÖ F

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 7 Hans-Peter Niederländer OÖ S3M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 3 Ralph Niederländer OÖ M

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 3 Richard Pail Stmk M

21.09. - 15:00 PPC 1 Friedrich Passenegg KTN S2M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 1 Melitta Passenegg KTN S2F

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 6 Alex Petz Tirol M

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 1 Harald Pfeiffer OÖ S2M Oberösterreich

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 6 Manuel Pillitsch Bgld M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 8 Dieter Pottendorfer NÖ S3M

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 1 Mario Rauer VBG M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 6 Ewald Reisinger NÖ S3M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 2 Anton Reiter Stmk S2M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 3 Nicole Roßmann Stmk F

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 5 Bianca Schallert VBG F

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 5 Franz Scherzer NÖ S1M

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 2 Irmgard Scherzer NÖ S1F

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 7 Peter Schinnerl Tirol S1M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 4 Franz Schmid NÖ S1M

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 3 Marlene Schneider VBG F

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 4 Stefan Schönfelder KTN M

21.09. - 08:30 PPC 6 Nicole Schönherr SBG F

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 3 Johann Schrei Stmk S2M

19.09. - 18:00 PPC 3 Günther Schüller OÖ M Oberösterreich

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 1 Thomas Schwaiger Tirol M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 3 Johann Schwarz SBG S3M



Durchgang Stand Vorname Name Bld. Klasse Mannsch.

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 5 Walter Selb VBG M Vorarlberg

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 7 Harald Senekowitsch Stmk M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 2 Roman Simon Wien M

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 6 Brigitte Sodamin KTN S1F

21.09. - 16:00 PPC 2 Gerhard Sodamin KTN S1M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 8 Manfred Staubmann OÖ S2M

20.09. - 15:00 PPC 7 Heinz Stecher Tirol S2M

20.09. - 13:00 PPC 2 Brigitte Steiner OÖ S1F

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 4 Manuela Stocker VBG F

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 7 Desiree Strahner NÖ F

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 4 Peter Straßl OÖ S1M

20.09. - 11:30 PPC 4 Leo Strohmayer NÖ S1M NÖ

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 7 Walter Torghele VBG M

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 2 Leopold Wagner NÖ S1M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 5 Eva Wegerer Stmk S1F

21.09. - 09:30 PPC 6 Erwin Weiss NÖ S2M

21.09. - 17:00 PPC 7 Christian Weißenböck NÖ S1M

21.09. - 13:00 PPC 2 Manfred Wiesner Wien S1M

20.09. - 18:00 PPC 4 Birgit Wolf Bgld S1F

20.09. - 14:00 PPC 8 Martin Wolf Bgld S1M

21.09. - 10:30 PPC 4 Alexander Wutte Tirol M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 8 Erwin Zeiringer Stmk S1M

21.09. - 14:00 PPC 5 Ines Maria Zeiringer Stmk F

20.09. - 17:30 PPC 8 Heinz Zimmermann NÖ S1M

21.09. - 11:30 PPC 5 Johann Zwurtschek NÖ S2M


